

# Marinette County Forestry

## Timber Sale Bid Summary

Bid Open Date

May 31, 2023

Tract#	Acres	Bids	High Bidder	Bid Value	Minimum Bid
10-23	135	5	Pomeroy Forest Products	163,325.50	110,201.50
11-23	76	3	Frank's Logging	57,967.00	37,248.00
1-23	176	4	Marshal Giese Trucking LL	199,900.00	163,930.00
14-23	60	2	Marshal Giese Trucking LL	74,650.00	64,231.00
15-23	33	4	Frank's Logging	27,300.50	14,510.00
16-23	15	5	Pomeroy Forest Products	115,038.00	84,100.00
17-23	54	6	Pomeroy Forest Products	78,950.00	64,372.00
19-23	65	0			0.00
20-22	196	3	Frank's Logging	131,922.50	118,720.00
2-23	135	2	Pomeroy Forest Products	167,532.00	122,162.00
26-22	137	4	Shamco, Inc.	62,872.00	46,199.00
3-22	51	5	Pomeroy Forest Products	63,648.60	39,505.00
32-22	105	0			0.00
3-23	217	3	Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill,	186,302.00	150,708.50
37-22	24	2	Frank's Logging	20,247.50	11,345.00
40-22	78	0			0.00
41-22	44	0			0.00
4-23	66	3	Frank's Logging	22,410.00	17,898.00
43-22	78	5	Pomeroy Forest Products	83,766.00	43,275.00
44-22	40	1	Frank's Logging	13,759.00	13,757.00
45-22	31	7	Pomeroy Forest Products	32,242.40	20,500.00
46-22	97	5	Pomeroy Forest Products	123,869.40	100,656.00
47-22	115	3	R Buechler Forest Product	71,460.60	29,994.00
48-22	89	5	Marshal Giese Trucking LL	83,810.00	69,199.00
49-22	110	1	Marshal Giese Trucking LL	50,470.00	49,054.00
50-22	23	5	R Buechler Forest Product	29,539.70	18,722.00
51-22	55	3	Frank's Logging	81,622.00	39,164.00
5-23	79	4	Marshal Giese Trucking LL	79,760.00	47,710.00
53-22	44	8	Minerick Logging, Inc.	49,950.00	29,121.00
54-22	81	4	Pomeroy Forest Products	64,174.10	38,679.00
7-23	37	6	Frank's Logging	22,668.00	11,151.00
9-22	65	0			0.00
9-23	108	3	Marshal Giese Trucking LL	98,290.01	94,288.00

Species	Volume	UOM	Max Bid	Weighted Average
Aspen Pulp	20,025.00	Cords	51.00	40.70
Basswood Pulp	1,620.00	Cords	25.10	12.20
Comingled Red Pine	5,940.00	Cords	109.36	81.24
Fir Pulp	1,200.00	Cords	40.00	20.40
Fuelwood	360.00	Cords	30.00	27.12
Jack Pine Pulp	1,785.00	Cords	42.00	31.26
Mixed Hardwood Pulp	11,205.00	Cords	42.00	31.54
Oak Pulp	6,290.00	Cords	45.13	33.34
Red Oak Pulp	2,370.00	Cords	42.00	35.32
Red Pine Pulp	2,050.00	Cords	77.00	71.92
Spruce Pulp	990.00	Cords	50.13	23.32
White Pine Pulp	850.00	Cords	42.00	30.35
Ash Sawlogs	105.00	MBF	175.00	134.80
Basswood Sawlogs	305.00	MBF	125.00	119.83
Hard Maple Sawlogs	7.00	MBF	270.00	260.00
Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs	50.00	MBF	200.00	144.22
Red Maple Sawlogs	15.00	MBF	160.00	140.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	333.00	MBF	260.00	218.63

Tracts Offered	<b>33</b>
Tracts Receiving Bids	<b>28</b>
Tracts with No Qualifying Bid	<b>5</b>

Number of Qualifying Bids	<b>111</b>
Avg Qualifying Bids per Tract	<b>4</b>

Total Appraised Value of Tracts Sold:	<b>\$ 1,650,400.00</b>
Total Bid Value of Tracts Sold:	<b>\$ 2,257,446.81</b>
Percent Increase Over Appraised Value:	<b>36.78%</b>

Acres Sold	<b>2,362</b>
Average Acres of Sold Tracts:	<b>84</b>
Average \$ per Acre Sold:	<b>\$ 955.74</b>



# Marinette County Awarded Bid Report

Tract: 1-23    Contract: 1-23

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC	\$199,900.00
Performance Bond Amount	\$0.00
20% Advance Payment	\$0.00

<b>Frank's Logging</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Pomeroy Forest Products</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine Pulp	80	58.20	4,656.00	Red Pine Pulp	80	71.11	5,688.80	Red Pine Pulp	80	64.50	5,160.00
Red Oak Pulp	1240	38.01	47,132.40	Red Oak Pulp	1240	37.11	46,016.40	Red Oak Pulp	1240	38.88	48,211.20
Mixed Hardwood	2100	33.10	69,510.00	Mixed Hardwood	2100	34.11	71,631.00	Mixed Hardwood	2100	34.55	72,555.00
Fir Pulp	60	20.40	1,224.00	Fir Pulp	60	20.11	1,206.60	Fir Pulp	60	18.90	1,134.00
Aspen Pulp	1160	37.85	43,906.00	Aspen Pulp	1160	40.11	46,527.60	Aspen Pulp	1160	46.44	53,870.40
<b>Bid Total: 166,428.40</b>				<b>Bid Total: 171,070.40</b>				<b>Bid Total: 180,930.60</b>			

  

<b>Marshal Giese Trucking L</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine Pulp	80	70.00	5,600.00
Red Oak Pulp	1240	42.00	52,080.00
Mixed Hardwood	2100	42.00	88,200.00
Fir Pulp	60	40.00	2,400.00
Aspen Pulp	1160	44.50	51,620.00
<b>Bid Total: 199,900.00</b>			

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **2-23**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC  
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC

167,532.00   
 148,690.00

<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Red Oak Pulp	120	41.00	4,920.00	Red Oak Pulp	120	36.65	4,398.00
Mixed Hardwood	460	41.00	18,860.00	Mixed Hardwood	460	36.65	16,859.00
Fir Pulp	110	36.00	3,960.00	Fir Pulp	110	18.90	2,079.00
Aspen Pulp	2950	41.00	120,950.00	Aspen Pulp	2950	48.88	144,196.00
<b>Minimum Bid: 122,162.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>148,690.00</b>		<b>Minimum Bid: 122,162.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>167,532.00</b>	

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **3-22**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC  
 Frank's Logging  
 PYRCZ Logging, LLC  
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.  
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC

63,648.60   
 59,345.00   
 54,285.00   
 47,527.30   
 45,670.00

<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>PYRCZ Logging, LLC</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	60	32.00	1,920.00	Spruce Pulp	60	17.11	1,026.60	Spruce Pulp	60	17.00	1,020.00
Mixed Hardwood	100	36.00	3,600.00	Mixed Hardwood	100	28.11	2,811.00	Mixed Hardwood	100	28.00	2,800.00
Basswood Pulp	70	25.00	1,750.00	Basswood Pulp	70	5.11	357.70	Basswood Pulp	70	9.50	665.00
Aspen Pulp	1200	32.00	38,400.00	Aspen Pulp	1200	36.11	43,332.00	Aspen Pulp	1200	41.50	49,800.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>39,505.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>45,670.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>39,505.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>47,527.30</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>39,505.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>54,285.00</b>
<b>Frank's Logging</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				
Spruce Pulp	60	21.00	1,260.00	Spruce Pulp	60	21.11	1,266.60				
Mixed Hardwood	100	32.50	3,250.00	Mixed Hardwood	100	34.30	3,430.00				
Basswood Pulp	70	8.50	595.00	Basswood Pulp	70	8.00	560.00				
Aspen Pulp	1200	45.20	54,240.00	Aspen Pulp	1200	48.66	58,392.00				
Minimum Bid:	<b>39,505.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>59,345.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>39,505.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>63,648.60</b>				

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **3-23**

Winning Bid

Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.  
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC  
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

186,302.00   
 182,875.00   
 175,091.19

Pomeroy Forest Product				Marshal Giese Trucking				Biewer Wisconsin Sawm			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	340	34.88	11,859.20	White Pine Pulp	340	35.00	11,900.00	White Pine Pulp	340	42.00	14,280.00
Red Pine Pulp	1600	74.70	119,520.00	Red Pine Pulp	1600	77.00	123,200.00	Red Pine Pulp	1600	77.00	123,200.00
Jack Pine Pulp	925	28.80	26,640.00	Jack Pine Pulp	925	35.00	32,375.00	Jack Pine Pulp	925	42.00	38,850.00
Oak Pulp	360	38.80	13,968.00	Oak Pulp	360	35.00	12,600.00	Oak Pulp	360	21.70	7,812.00
Aspen Pulp	80	38.80	3,104.00	Aspen Pulp	80	35.00	2,800.00	Aspen Pulp	80	27.00	2,160.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>150,708.50</b>	Bid Total:	<b>175,091.19</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>150,708.50</b>	Bid Total:	<b>182,875.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>150,708.50</b>	Bid Total:	<b>186,302.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **4-23**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging

22,410.00

PYRCZ Logging, LLC

21,820.00

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

19,571.00

<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>PYRCZ Logging, LLC</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Frank's Logging</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	380	22.10	8,398.00	Mixed Hardwood	380	28.00	10,640.00	Mixed Hardwood	380	25.10	9,538.00
Fir Pulp	100	16.00	1,600.00	Fir Pulp	100	15.30	1,530.00	Fir Pulp	100	15.30	1,530.00
Basswood Pulp	100	6.00	600.00	Basswood Pulp	100	8.00	800.00	Basswood Pulp	100	7.70	770.00
Aspen Pulp	160	27.80	4,448.00	Aspen Pulp	160	28.00	4,480.00	Aspen Pulp	160	34.20	5,472.00
Mixed Hardwood	23	125.00	2,875.00	Mixed Hardwood	23	115.00	2,645.00	Mixed Hardwood	23	150.00	3,450.00
Basswood Sawlo	15	110.00	1,650.00	Basswood Sawlo	15	115.00	1,725.00	Basswood Sawlo	15	110.00	1,650.00
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>17,898.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>19,571.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>17,898.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>21,820.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>17,898.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>22,410.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **5-23**

Winning Bid

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC  
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC  
 Frank's Logging  
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

79,760.00   
 75,535.50   
 75,106.50   
 62,686.65

<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>				<b>Frank's Logging</b>				<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Jack Pine Pulp	80	26.11	2,088.80	Jack Pine Pulp	80	24.00	1,920.00	Jack Pine Pulp	80	34.00	2,720.00
Oak Pulp	1050	34.11	35,815.50	Oak Pulp	1050	37.10	38,955.00	Oak Pulp	1050	41.15	43,207.50
Mixed Hardwood	470	24.11	11,331.70	Mixed Hardwood	470	29.05	13,653.50	Mixed Hardwood	470	32.10	15,087.00
Fir Pulp	35	15.11	528.85	Fir Pulp	35	15.00	525.00	Fir Pulp	35	19.00	665.00
Aspen Pulp	130	26.11	3,394.30	Aspen Pulp	130	33.10	4,303.00	Aspen Pulp	130	41.20	5,356.00
Comingled Red P	250	38.11	9,527.50	Comingled Red P	250	63.00	15,750.00	Comingled Red P	250	34.00	8,500.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>47,710.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>62,686.65</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>47,710.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>75,106.50</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>47,710.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>75,535.50</b>
<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>				<b>Frank's Logging</b>				<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Jack Pine Pulp	80	36.00	2,880.00	Jack Pine Pulp	80	24.00	1,920.00	Jack Pine Pulp	80	34.00	2,720.00
Oak Pulp	1050	36.50	38,325.00	Oak Pulp	1050	37.10	38,955.00	Oak Pulp	1050	41.15	43,207.50
Mixed Hardwood	470	38.50	18,095.00	Mixed Hardwood	470	29.05	13,653.50	Mixed Hardwood	470	32.10	15,087.00
Fir Pulp	35	36.00	1,260.00	Fir Pulp	35	15.00	525.00	Fir Pulp	35	19.00	665.00
Aspen Pulp	130	40.00	5,200.00	Aspen Pulp	130	33.10	4,303.00	Aspen Pulp	130	41.20	5,356.00
Comingled Red P	250	56.00	14,000.00	Comingled Red P	250	63.00	15,750.00	Comingled Red P	250	34.00	8,500.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>47,710.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>79,760.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>47,710.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>75,106.50</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>47,710.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>75,535.50</b>



# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **7-23**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging	22,668.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking LLC	21,750.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.	20,794.65 <input type="checkbox"/>
NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc.	19,221.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC	15,789.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.	14,445.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

<b>Biewer Wisconsin Sawm</b>				<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>				<b>NRG Ducaine Logging, I</b>			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine Pulp	300	47.00	14,100.00	Red Pine Pulp	300	51.83	15,549.00	Red Pine Pulp	300	63.00	18,900.00
Aspen Pulp	15	23.00	345.00	Aspen Pulp	15	16.00	240.00	Aspen Pulp	15	21.40	321.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>11,151.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>14,445.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>11,151.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>15,789.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>11,151.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>19,221.00</b>
<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>				<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>				<b>Frank's Logging</b>			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Red Pine Pulp	300	68.11	20,433.00	Red Pine Pulp	300	71.00	21,300.00	Red Pine Pulp	300	74.01	22,203.00
Aspen Pulp	15	24.11	361.65	Aspen Pulp	15	30.00	450.00	Aspen Pulp	15	31.00	465.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>11,151.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>20,794.65</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>11,151.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>21,750.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>11,151.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>22,668.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **9-23**

Winning Bid

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC  
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.  
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

98,290.01   
 97,608.30   
 94,565.01

<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>				<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>				<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Jack Pine Pulp	230	25.90	5,957.00	Jack Pine Pulp	230	28.11	6,465.30	Jack Pine Pulp	230	30.00	6,900.00
Comingled Red P	1300	68.16	88,608.01	Comingled Red P	1300	70.11	91,143.00	Comingled Red P	1300	70.30	91,390.01
Minimum Bid:	<b>94,288.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>94,565.01</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>94,288.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>97,608.30</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>94,288.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>98,290.01</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **10-23**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC  
 Bell Timber, Inc.  
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.  
 Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.  
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC

163,325.50   
 147,462.50   
 139,228.15   
 136,090.00   
 134,120.00

<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>				<b>Biewer Wisconsin Sawm</b>				<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	25	40.00	1,000.00	White Pine Pulp	25	34.00	850.00	White Pine Pulp	25	21.11	527.75
Mixed Hardwood	40	40.00	1,600.00	Mixed Hardwood	40	21.00	840.00	Mixed Hardwood	40	23.11	924.40
Comingled Red P	1600	82.20	131,520.00	Comingled Red P	1600	84.00	134,400.00	Comingled Red P	1600	86.11	137,776.00
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>110,201.50</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>134,120.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>110,201.50</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>136,090.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>110,201.50</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>139,228.15</b>
<b>Bell Timber, Inc.</b>				<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>							
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>				
White Pine Pulp	25	30.50	762.50	White Pine Pulp	25	25.50	637.50				
Mixed Hardwood	40	25.50	1,020.00	Mixed Hardwood	40	22.00	880.00				
Comingled Red P	1600	91.05	145,680.00	Comingled Red P	1600	101.13	161,808.00				
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>110,201.50</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>147,462.50</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>110,201.50</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>163,325.50</b>				

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **11-23**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging

57,967.00

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC

49,920.00

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

39,852.00

Pomeroy Forest Product				Marshal Giese Trucking				Frank's Logging			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	
Red Oak Pulp	60	23.00	1,380.00	Red Oak Pulp	60	36.00	2,160.00	Red Oak Pulp	60	26.50	1,590.00
Mixed Hardwood	60	23.00	1,380.00	Mixed Hardwood	60	36.00	2,160.00	Mixed Hardwood	60	31.50	1,890.00
Fir Pulp	50	16.00	800.00	Fir Pulp	50	30.00	1,500.00	Fir Pulp	50	17.00	850.00
Aspen Pulp	1100	29.00	31,900.00	Aspen Pulp	1100	36.00	39,600.00	Aspen Pulp	1100	44.67	49,137.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	18	244.00	4,392.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	18	250.00	4,500.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	18	250.00	4,500.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>37,248.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>39,852.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>37,248.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>49,920.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>37,248.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>57,967.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **14-23**

Winning Bid

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC  
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

74,650.00   
67,566.00

<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Jack Pine Pulp	50	30.20	1,510.00	Jack Pine Pulp	50	35.00	1,750.00
Oak Pulp	250	28.50	7,125.00	Oak Pulp	250	35.00	8,750.00
Mixed Hardwood	560	31.30	17,528.00	Mixed Hardwood	560	35.00	19,600.00
Fir Pulp	190	21.10	4,009.00	Fir Pulp	190	25.00	4,750.00
Aspen Pulp	580	31.30	18,154.00	Aspen Pulp	580	35.00	20,300.00
Comingled Red P	260	74.00	19,240.00	Comingled Red P	260	75.00	19,500.00
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>64,231.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>67,566.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>64,231.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>74,650.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **15-23**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging  
 R Buechler Forest Products  
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC  
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

27,300.50   
 23,057.90   
 17,850.00   
 16,971.00

<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>				<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>				<b>R Buechler Forest Produ</b>			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	550	18.30	10,065.00	Spruce Pulp	550	17.00	9,350.00	Spruce Pulp	550	25.13	13,821.50
White Pine Pulp	20	18.30	366.00	White Pine Pulp	20	20.00	400.00	White Pine Pulp	20	25.13	502.60
Red Pine Pulp	20	45.00	900.00	Red Pine Pulp	20	45.00	900.00	Red Pine Pulp	20	55.13	1,102.60
Oak Pulp	140	23.00	3,220.00	Oak Pulp	140	30.00	4,200.00	Oak Pulp	140	35.13	4,918.20
Mixed Hardwood	60	23.00	1,380.00	Mixed Hardwood	60	30.00	1,800.00	Mixed Hardwood	60	25.13	1,507.80
Aspen Pulp	40	26.00	1,040.00	Aspen Pulp	40	30.00	1,200.00	Aspen Pulp	40	30.13	1,205.20
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>14,510.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>16,971.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>14,510.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>17,850.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>14,510.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>23,057.90</b>
<b>Frank's Logging</b>											
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>								
Spruce Pulp	550	32.15	17,682.50								
White Pine Pulp	20	15.00	300.00								
Red Pine Pulp	20	50.00	1,000.00								
Oak Pulp	140	37.80	5,292.00								
Mixed Hardwood	60	29.10	1,746.00								
Aspen Pulp	40	32.00	1,280.00								
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>14,510.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>27,300.50</b>								

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **16-23**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC  
 NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc.  
 Bell Timber, Inc.  
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.  
 Minerick Logging, Inc.

115,038.00   
 104,255.00   
 100,682.50   
 96,846.60   
 90,180.00

Minerick Logging, Inc.				Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Bell Timber, Inc.			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mixed Hardwood	10	30.00	300.00	Mixed Hardwood	10	13.11	131.10	Mixed Hardwood	10	25.00	250.00
Comingled Red P	1050	85.60	89,880.00	Comingled Red P	1050	92.11	96,715.50	Comingled Red P	1050	95.65	100,432.50
Minimum Bid:	<b>84,100.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>90,180.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>84,100.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>96,846.60</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>84,100.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>100,682.50</b>
NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc				Pomeroy Forest Products LLC							
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Mixed Hardwood	10	20.00	200.00	Mixed Hardwood	10	21.00	210.00				
Comingled Red P	1050	99.10	104,055.00	Comingled Red P	1050	109.36	114,828.00				
Minimum Bid:	<b>84,100.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>104,255.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>84,100.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>115,038.00</b>				

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **17-23**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC  
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC  
 Frank's Logging  
 Northwest Hardwoods, Inc.  
 Shamco, Inc.  
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

78,950.00   
 74,150.00   
 69,302.00   
 67,945.00   
 67,037.00   
 64,690.00

<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>				<b>Shamco, Inc.</b>				<b>Northwest Hardwoods, I</b>			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	700	29.11	20,377.00	Oak Pulp	700	27.10	18,970.00	Oak Pulp	700	27.00	18,900.00
Mixed Hardwood	150	28.11	4,216.50	Mixed Hardwood	150	27.10	4,065.00	Mixed Hardwood	150	17.50	2,625.00
Fir Pulp	10	17.11	171.10	Fir Pulp	10	20.00	200.00	Fir Pulp	10	17.00	170.00
Aspen Pulp	140	34.11	4,775.40	Aspen Pulp	140	23.80	3,332.00	Aspen Pulp	140	25.00	3,500.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	190	185.00	35,150.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	190	213.00	40,470.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	190	225.00	42,750.00
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>64,372.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>64,690.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>64,372.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>67,037.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>64,372.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>67,945.00</b>
<b>Frank's Logging</b>				<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>				<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	700	27.00	18,900.00	Oak Pulp	700	30.00	21,000.00	Oak Pulp	700	36.40	25,480.00
Mixed Hardwood	150	30.50	4,575.00	Mixed Hardwood	150	30.00	4,500.00	Mixed Hardwood	150	22.00	3,300.00
Fir Pulp	10	17.00	170.00	Fir Pulp	10	30.00	300.00	Fir Pulp	10	16.00	160.00
Aspen Pulp	140	37.05	5,187.00	Aspen Pulp	140	40.00	5,600.00	Aspen Pulp	140	22.00	3,080.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	190	213.00	40,470.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	190	225.00	42,750.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	190	247.00	46,930.00
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>64,372.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>69,302.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>64,372.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>74,150.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>64,372.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>78,950.00</b>



# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **20-22**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging  
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC  
 Pro-Cut Logging

131,922.50   
 126,328.50   
 121,285.00

<b>Pro-Cut Logging</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Frank's Logging</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	100	25.50	2,550.00	Oak Pulp	100	28.10	2,810.00	Oak Pulp	100	26.00	2,600.00
Mixed Hardwood	1850	31.00	57,350.00	Mixed Hardwood	1850	30.60	56,610.00	Mixed Hardwood	1850	33.05	61,142.50
Fir Pulp	170	19.00	3,230.00	Fir Pulp	170	17.75	3,017.50	Fir Pulp	170	19.00	3,230.00
Basswood Pulp	680	9.00	6,120.00	Basswood Pulp	680	5.70	3,876.00	Basswood Pulp	680	8.50	5,780.00
Aspen Pulp	600	31.00	18,600.00	Aspen Pulp	600	43.30	25,980.00	Aspen Pulp	600	39.05	23,430.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	10	200.00	2,000.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	10	255.00	2,550.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	10	200.00	2,000.00
Red Maple Sawlo	15	120.00	1,800.00	Red Maple Sawlo	15	140.00	2,100.00	Red Maple Sawlo	15	160.00	2,400.00
Hard Maple Sawl	7	255.00	1,785.00	Hard Maple Sawl	7	255.00	1,785.00	Hard Maple Sawl	7	270.00	1,890.00
Basswood Sawlo	180	120.00	21,600.00	Basswood Sawlo	180	120.00	21,600.00	Basswood Sawlo	180	115.00	20,700.00
Ash Sawlogs	50	125.00	6,250.00	Ash Sawlogs	50	120.00	6,000.00	Ash Sawlogs	50	175.00	8,750.00
<b>Minimum Bid: 118,720.00</b>	<b>Bid Total: 121,285.00</b>			<b>Minimum Bid: 118,720.00</b>	<b>Bid Total: 126,328.50</b>			<b>Minimum Bid: 118,720.00</b>	<b>Bid Total: 131,922.50</b>		

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **26-22**

Winning Bid

Shamco, Inc.  
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC  
 PYRCZ Logging, LLC  
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

62,872.00   
 56,875.00   
 53,559.00   
 48,720.00

<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>PYRCZ Logging, LLC</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Fuelwood	300	23.40	7,020.00	Fuelwood	300	30.00	9,000.00	Fuelwood	300	30.00	9,000.00
Mixed Hardwood	450	23.40	10,530.00	Mixed Hardwood	450	30.00	13,500.00	Mixed Hardwood	450	30.00	13,500.00
Basswood Pulp	770	11.00	8,470.00	Basswood Pulp	770	11.90	9,163.00	Basswood Pulp	770	15.00	11,550.00
Aspen Pulp	20	30.00	600.00	Aspen Pulp	20	29.80	596.00	Aspen Pulp	20	35.00	700.00
Mixed Hardwood	10	175.00	1,750.00	Mixed Hardwood	10	150.00	1,500.00	Mixed Hardwood	10	150.00	1,500.00
Basswood Sawlo	110	120.00	13,200.00	Basswood Sawlo	110	120.00	13,200.00	Basswood Sawlo	110	125.00	13,750.00
Ash Sawlogs	55	130.00	7,150.00	Ash Sawlogs	55	120.00	6,600.00	Ash Sawlogs	55	125.00	6,875.00
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>46,199.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>48,720.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>46,199.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>53,559.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>46,199.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>56,875.00</b>

<b>Shamco, Inc.</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Fuelwood	300	25.10	7,530.00
Mixed Hardwood	450	25.10	11,295.00
Basswood Pulp	770	25.10	19,327.00
Aspen Pulp	20	36.00	720.00
Mixed Hardwood	10	200.00	2,000.00
Basswood Sawlo	110	125.00	13,750.00
Ash Sawlogs	55	150.00	8,250.00
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>46,199.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>62,872.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **37-22**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging  
Roger G Giese

20,247.50

13,560.00

<b>Roger G Giese</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>	<b>Frank's Logging</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	10	35.00	350.00	White Pine Pulp	10	15.00	150.00
Oak Pulp	310	22.00	6,820.00	Oak Pulp	310	37.05	11,485.50
Mixed Hardwood	70	22.00	1,540.00	Mixed Hardwood	70	27.00	1,890.00
Aspen Pulp	120	20.00	2,400.00	Aspen Pulp	120	32.10	3,852.00
Comingled Red P	70	35.00	2,450.00	Comingled Red P	70	41.00	2,870.00
<b>Minimum Bid: 11,345.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>13,560.00</b>		<b>Minimum Bid: 11,345.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>20,247.50</b>	

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **43-22**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC  
 Frank's Logging  
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.  
 Richard Brown Logging, LLC  
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC

83,766.00   
 79,675.00   
 74,258.10   
 69,983.00   
 68,840.00

<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>				<b>Richard Brown Logging,</b>				<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	50	33.00	1,650.00	White Pine Pulp	50	15.00	750.00	White Pine Pulp	50	24.27	1,213.50
Oak Pulp	550	32.00	17,600.00	Oak Pulp	550	36.25	19,937.50	Oak Pulp	550	32.27	17,748.50
Mixed Hardwood	450	32.00	14,400.00	Mixed Hardwood	450	24.25	10,912.50	Mixed Hardwood	450	32.27	14,521.50
Aspen Pulp	950	36.00	34,200.00	Aspen Pulp	950	39.20	37,240.00	Aspen Pulp	950	41.27	39,206.50
Comingled Red P	30	33.00	990.00	Comingled Red P	30	38.10	1,143.00	Comingled Red P	30	52.27	1,568.10
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>43,275.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>68,840.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>43,275.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>69,983.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>43,275.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>74,258.10</b>
<b>Frank's Logging</b>				<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>							
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>				
White Pine Pulp	50	20.10	1,005.00	White Pine Pulp	50	24.60	1,230.00				
Oak Pulp	550	41.15	22,632.50	Oak Pulp	550	40.00	22,000.00				
Mixed Hardwood	450	31.10	13,995.00	Mixed Hardwood	450	31.10	13,995.00				
Aspen Pulp	950	43.15	40,992.50	Aspen Pulp	950	47.98	45,581.00				
Comingled Red P	30	35.00	1,050.00	Comingled Red P	30	32.00	960.00				
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>43,275.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>79,675.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>43,275.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>83,766.00</b>				

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **44-22**

Winning Bid

13,759.00

Frank's Logging

Frank's Logging	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	60	15.00	900.00
Oak Pulp	370	20.10	7,437.00
Mixed Hardwood	90	17.00	1,530.00
Fir Pulp	50	9.00	450.00
Aspen Pulp	200	17.21	3,442.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>13,757.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>13,759.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **45-22**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC	32,242.40 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.	28,748.50 <input type="checkbox"/>
NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc.	28,250.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	28,183.40 <input type="checkbox"/>
Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc.	27,479.80 <input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking LLC	26,450.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Richard Brown Logging, LLC	24,612.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Richard Brown Logging, Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Marshal Giese Trucking, Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill, Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc		Est Vol	Bid	Inc		Est Vol	Bid	Inc	
Mixed Hardwood	10	20.00	200.00	Mixed Hardwood	10	27.00	270.00	Mixed Hardwood	10	12.00	120.00
Comingled Red P	340	71.80	24,412.00	Comingled Red P	340	77.00	26,180.00	Comingled Red P	340	80.47	27,359.80
Minimum Bid:	<b>20,500.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>24,612.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>20,500.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>26,450.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>20,500.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>27,479.80</b>
Frank's Logging, Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				NRG Ducaine Logging, Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc <input type="checkbox"/>			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc		Est Vol	Bid	Inc		Est Vol	Bid	Inc	
Mixed Hardwood	10	30.00	300.00	Mixed Hardwood	10	20.00	200.00	Mixed Hardwood	10	15.11	151.10
Comingled Red P	340	82.01	27,883.40	Comingled Red P	340	82.50	28,050.00	Comingled Red P	340	84.11	28,597.40
Minimum Bid:	<b>20,500.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>28,183.40</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>20,500.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>28,250.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>20,500.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>28,748.50</b>
Pomeroy Forest Products, Inc <input type="checkbox"/>											
Est Vol	Bid	Inc									
Mixed Hardwood	10	16.00	160.00								
Comingled Red P	340	94.36	32,082.40								
Minimum Bid:	<b>20,500.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>32,242.40</b>								

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **46-22**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC  
 Shamco, Inc.  
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC  
 Frank's Logging  
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.

123,869.40   
 122,252.00   
 109,260.00   
 107,469.00   
 104,504.90

<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>				<b>Frank's Logging</b>				<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	300	32.21	9,663.00	Oak Pulp	300	34.10	10,230.00	Oak Pulp	300	36.00	10,800.00
Mixed Hardwood	90	26.21	2,358.90	Mixed Hardwood	90	30.10	2,709.00	Mixed Hardwood	90	36.00	3,240.00
Aspen Pulp	2300	40.21	<u>92,483.00</u>	Aspen Pulp	2300	41.10	<u>94,530.00</u>	Aspen Pulp	2300	41.40	<u>95,220.00</u>
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>100,656.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>104,504.90</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>100,656.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>107,469.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>100,656.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>109,260.00</b>
<b>Shamco, Inc.</b>				<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>							
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Oak Pulp	300	32.10	9,630.00	Oak Pulp	300	33.10	9,930.00				
Mixed Hardwood	90	32.10	2,889.00	Mixed Hardwood	90	29.36	2,642.40				
Aspen Pulp	2300	47.71	<u>109,733.00</u>	Aspen Pulp	2300	48.39	<u>111,297.00</u>				
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>100,656.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>122,252.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>100,656.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>123,869.40</b>				

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **47-22**

Winning Bid

R Buechler Forest Products  
 Marshal Giese Trucking LLC  
 Frank's Logging

71,460.60   
 37,050.00   
 31,406.00

Frank's Logging				Marshal Giese Trucking				R Buechler Forest Products			
	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	20	10.00	200.00	White Pine Pulp	20	11.00	220.00	White Pine Pulp	20	35.13	702.60
Jack Pine Pulp	300	9.00	2,700.00	Jack Pine Pulp	300	21.00	6,300.00	Jack Pine Pulp	300	35.13	10,539.00
Oak Pulp	1030	21.20	21,836.00	Oak Pulp	1030	21.00	21,630.00	Oak Pulp	1030	45.13	46,483.90
Mixed Hardwood	100	14.00	1,400.00	Mixed Hardwood	100	21.00	2,100.00	Mixed Hardwood	100	35.13	3,513.00
Comingled Red P	170	31.00	5,270.00	Comingled Red P	170	40.00	6,800.00	Comingled Red P	170	60.13	10,222.10
Minimum Bid:	<b>29,994.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>31,406.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>29,994.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>37,050.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>29,994.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>71,460.60</b>



# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **48-22**

Winning Bid

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC  
 Frank's Logging  
 Shamco, Inc.  
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.  
 Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

83,810.00   
 82,016.80   
 80,445.00   
 73,965.10   
 69,944.00

Pomeroy Forest Product				Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc				Shamco, Inc.			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Red Oak Pulp	220	25.60	5,632.00	Red Oak Pulp	220	32.11	7,064.20	Red Oak Pulp	220	30.10	6,622.00
Mixed Hardwood	180	23.40	4,212.00	Mixed Hardwood	180	28.11	5,059.80	Mixed Hardwood	180	30.10	5,418.00
Fir Pulp	200	17.00	3,400.00	Fir Pulp	200	17.11	3,422.00	Fir Pulp	200	20.00	4,000.00
Aspen Pulp	1150	36.00	41,400.00	Aspen Pulp	1150	41.11	47,276.50	Aspen Pulp	1150	42.70	49,105.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	60	255.00	15,300.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	60	185.71	11,142.60	Red Oak Sawlogs	60	255.00	15,300.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>69,199.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>69,944.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>69,199.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>73,965.10</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>69,199.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>80,445.00</b>
Frank's Logging				Marshal Giese Trucking							
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Red Oak Pulp	220	27.00	5,940.00	Red Oak Pulp	220	36.00	7,920.00				
Mixed Hardwood	180	30.51	5,491.80	Mixed Hardwood	180	36.00	6,480.00				
Fir Pulp	200	17.10	3,420.00	Fir Pulp	200	31.00	6,200.00				
Aspen Pulp	1150	45.10	51,865.00	Aspen Pulp	1150	41.40	47,610.00				
Red Oak Sawlogs	60	255.00	15,300.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	60	260.00	15,600.00				
Minimum Bid:	<b>69,199.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>82,016.80</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>69,199.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>83,810.00</b>				

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **49-22**

Winning Bid

Marshal Giese Trucking LLC

50,470.00

<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	150	16.00	2,400.00
White Pine Pulp	5	20.00	100.00
Mixed Hardwood	270	25.00	6,750.00
Fir Pulp	100	16.00	1,600.00
Aspen Pulp	1400	28.30	39,620.00
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>49,054.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>50,470.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **50-22**

Winning Bid

R Buechler Forest Products	29,539.70 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC	26,759.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	25,308.60 <input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking LLC	24,840.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Richard Brown Logging, LLC	23,365.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

Richard Brown Logging, Est Vol				Marshal Giese Trucking Est Vol				Frank's Logging			
	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
Oak Pulp	530	36.20	19,186.00	Oak Pulp	530	36.00	19,080.00	Oak Pulp	530	38.12	20,203.60
Mixed Hardwood	145	25.20	3,654.00	Mixed Hardwood	145	36.00	5,220.00	Mixed Hardwood	145	32.00	4,640.00
Aspen Pulp	15	35.00	525.00	Aspen Pulp	15	36.00	540.00	Aspen Pulp	15	31.00	465.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>18,722.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>23,365.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>18,722.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>24,840.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>18,722.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>25,308.60</b>
Pomeroy Forest Product Est Vol				R Buechler Forest Produ Est Vol							
	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>				
Oak Pulp	530	41.10	21,783.00	Oak Pulp	530	45.13	23,918.90				
Mixed Hardwood	145	31.10	4,509.50	Mixed Hardwood	145	35.13	5,093.85				
Aspen Pulp	15	31.10	466.50	Aspen Pulp	15	35.13	526.95				
Minimum Bid:	<b>18,722.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>26,759.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>18,722.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>29,539.70</b>				

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **51-22**

Winning Bid

Frank's Logging

81,622.00

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC

79,057.00

Richard Brown Logging, LLC

40,959.00

Richard Brown Logging, Est Vol				Pomeroy Forest Product Est Vol				Frank's Logging			
	Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>		Est Vol	Bid	Inc <input type="checkbox"/>
White Pine Pulp	270	14.50	3,915.00	White Pine Pulp	270	26.60	7,182.00	White Pine Pulp	270	40.00	10,800.00
Red Oak Pulp	360	18.20	6,552.00	Red Oak Pulp	360	26.60	9,576.00	Red Oak Pulp	360	27.20	9,792.00
Mixed Hardwood	290	18.20	5,278.00	Mixed Hardwood	290	23.10	6,699.00	Mixed Hardwood	290	32.00	9,280.00
Aspen Pulp	200	18.20	3,640.00	Aspen Pulp	200	26.60	5,320.00	Aspen Pulp	200	42.00	8,400.00
Comingled Red P	470	34.20	16,074.00	Comingled Red P	470	81.00	38,070.00	Comingled Red P	470	70.00	32,900.00
Red Oak Sawlogs	55	100.00	5,500.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	55	222.00	12,210.00	Red Oak Sawlogs	55	190.00	10,450.00
Minimum Bid:	<b>39,164.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>40,959.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>39,164.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>79,057.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>39,164.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>81,622.00</b>

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **53-22**

Winning Bid

Minerick Logging, Inc.	49,950.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Products LLC	46,887.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
R Buechler Forest Products	45,132.60 <input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	44,836.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
PYRCZ Logging, LLC	40,285.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking LLC	37,740.00 <input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.	37,092.20 <input type="checkbox"/>
Shamco, Inc.	32,493.00 <input type="checkbox"/>

<b>Shamco, Inc.</b>				<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b>				<b>Marshal Giese Trucking</b>			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	40	25.00	1,000.00	Spruce Pulp	40	21.11	844.40	Spruce Pulp	40	37.00	1,480.00
Mixed Hardwood	110	25.30	2,783.00	Mixed Hardwood	110	28.11	3,092.10	Mixed Hardwood	110	37.00	4,070.00
Aspen Pulp	870	33.00	<u>28,710.00</u>	Aspen Pulp	870	38.11	<u>33,155.70</u>	Aspen Pulp	870	37.00	<u>32,190.00</u>
Minimum Bid:	<b>29,121.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>32,493.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>29,121.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>37,092.20</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>29,121.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>37,740.00</b>
<b>PYRCZ Logging, LLC</b>				<b>Frank's Logging</b>				<b>R Buechler Forest Produ</b>			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>
Spruce Pulp	40	22.00	880.00	Spruce Pulp	40	24.00	960.00	Spruce Pulp	40	50.13	2,005.20
Mixed Hardwood	110	30.00	3,300.00	Mixed Hardwood	110	31.10	3,421.00	Mixed Hardwood	110	35.13	3,864.30
Aspen Pulp	870	41.50	<u>36,105.00</u>	Aspen Pulp	870	46.50	<u>40,455.00</u>	Aspen Pulp	870	45.13	<u>39,263.10</u>
Minimum Bid:	<b>29,121.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>40,285.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>29,121.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>44,836.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>29,121.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>45,132.60</b>
<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b>				<b>Minerick Logging, Inc.</b>							
Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>	Est Vol	Bid	Inc	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Spruce Pulp	40	22.00	880.00	Spruce Pulp	40	35.00	1,400.00				
Mixed Hardwood	110	22.00	2,420.00	Mixed Hardwood	110	38.00	4,180.00				
Aspen Pulp	870	50.10	<u>43,587.00</u>	Aspen Pulp	870	51.00	<u>44,370.00</u>				
Minimum Bid:	<b>29,121.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>46,887.00</b>	Minimum Bid:	<b>29,121.00</b>	Bid Total:	<b>49,950.00</b>				

# Marinette County Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **54-22**

Winning Bid

Pomeroy Forest Products LLC  
 Frank's Logging  
 Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc.  
 Richard Brown Logging, LLC

64,174.10   
 57,684.00   
 51,220.60   
 39,430.00

<b>Richard Brown Logging, Inc</b> <input type="checkbox"/>				<b>Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc</b> <input type="checkbox"/>				<b>Frank's Logging</b> <input type="checkbox"/>			
Est Vol	Bid	Inc		Est Vol	Bid	Inc		Est Vol	Bid	Inc	
Oak Pulp	400	25.80	10,320.00	Oak Pulp	400	32.11	12,844.00	Oak Pulp	400	41.07	16,428.00
Mixed Hardwood	130	22.00	2,860.00	Mixed Hardwood	130	28.11	3,654.30	Mixed Hardwood	130	29.10	3,783.00
Fir Pulp	30	17.00	510.00	Fir Pulp	30	14.11	423.30	Fir Pulp	30	17.00	510.00
Aspen Pulp	900	28.60	25,740.00	Aspen Pulp	900	38.11	34,299.00	Aspen Pulp	900	41.07	36,963.00
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>38,679.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>39,430.00</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>38,679.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>51,220.60</b>	<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>38,679.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>57,684.00</b>
<b>Pomeroy Forest Product</b> <input type="checkbox"/>											
Est Vol	Bid	Inc									
Oak Pulp	400	38.66	15,464.00								
Mixed Hardwood	130	31.77	4,130.10								
Fir Pulp	30	19.00	570.00								
Aspen Pulp	900	48.90	44,010.00								
<b>Minimum Bid:</b>	<b>38,679.00</b>	<b>Bid Total:</b>	<b>64,174.10</b>								

# Marinette County Forestry

1926 Hall Ave

Marinette WI 54143

Phone: (715) 732-7525 Fax: (715) 582-4348

Forest Certification Chain of Custody found at:

<https://dnr.wisconsin.gov/topic/timbersales/certification>

## Timber Sale Final Bid Results

Bid Open Date

May 31, 2023

### Tract: 10-23

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Biewer Wisconsin Saw	136,090.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	139,228.15	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Bell Timber, Inc.	147,462.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	163,325.50	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	134,120.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 11-23

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Pomeroy Forest Product	39,852.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	49,920.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	57,967.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 1-23

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Marshal Giese Trucking	199,900.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	166,428.40	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	171,070.40	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	180,930.60	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 14-23

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Pomeroy Forest Product	67,566.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	74,650.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 15-23

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Pomeroy Forest Product	16,971.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	17,850.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
R Buechler Forest Prod	23,057.90	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	27,300.50	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 16-23

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Minerick Logging, Inc.	90,180.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	96,846.60	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

Bell Timber, Inc.	100,682.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
NRG Duaine Logging, I	104,255.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	115,038.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 17-23

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Marshal Giese Trucking	74,150.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	69,302.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Shamco, Inc.	67,037.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	64,690.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	78,950.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Northwest Hardwoods, I	67,945.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 20-22

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Pro-Cut Logging	121,285.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	126,328.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	131,922.50	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 2-23

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Marshal Giese Trucking	148,690.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	167,532.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 26-22

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Pomeroy Forest Product	48,720.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
PYRCZ Logging, LLC	53,559.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	56,875.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Shamco, Inc.	62,872.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

### Tract: 3-22

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	47,527.30	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	63,648.60	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
PYRCZ Logging, LLC	54,285.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	45,670.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

WB=Winning Bid

Inc=Incomplete Bi

Frank's Logging 59,345.00

**Tract: 3-23**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Pomeroy Forest Product	175,091.19	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	182,875.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Biewer Wisconsin Saw	186,302.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 37-22**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Roger G Giese	13,560.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	20,247.50	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 4-23**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Pomeroy Forest Product	19,571.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
PYRCZ Logging, LLC	21,820.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	22,410.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 43-22**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Pomeroy Forest Product	83,766.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	68,840.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Richard Brown Logging,	69,983.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	74,258.10	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	79,675.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 44-22**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Frank's Logging	13,759.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 45-22**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Richard Brown Logging,	24,612.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	26,450.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Biewer Wisconsin Saw	27,479.80	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	28,183.40	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
NRG Ducaine Logging, I	28,250.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	28,748.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	32,242.40	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 46-22**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Pomeroy Forest Product	123,869.40	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	104,504.90	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	107,469.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	109,260.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Shamco, Inc.	122,252.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 47-22**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
R Buechler Forest Prod	71,460.60	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	31,406.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	37,050.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 48-22**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Pomeroy Forest Product	69,944.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	73,965.10	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Shamco, Inc.	80,445.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	82,016.80	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	83,810.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 49-22**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Marshal Giese Trucking	50,470.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 50-22**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
R Buechler Forest Prod	29,539.70	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Richard Brown Logging,	23,365.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	24,840.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	25,308.60	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	26,759.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 51-22**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Frank's Logging	81,622.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	79,057.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Richard Brown Logging,	40,959.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 5-23**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	62,686.65	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	75,106.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	75,535.50	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	79,760.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

**Tract: 53-22**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Pomeroy Forest Product	46,887.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Minerick Logging, Inc.	49,950.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
R Buechler Forest Prod	45,132.60	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	44,836.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	37,740.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	37,092.20	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Shamco, Inc.	32,493.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
PYRCZ Logging, LLC	40,285.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>



Tract: **54-22**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Pomeroy Forest Product	64,174.10	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	51,220.60	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Frank's Logging	57,684.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Richard Brown Logging,	39,430.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

Tract: **7-23**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Frank's Logging	22,668.00	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Marshal Giese Trucking	21,750.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	20,794.65	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
NRG Ducaine Logging, I	19,221.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Biewer Wisconsin Saw	14,445.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	15,789.00	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

Tract: **9-23**

Contractor	Bid Total	WB	Inc
Marshal Giese Trucking	98,290.01	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Pomeroy Forest Product	94,565.01	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Wild Rivers Forestry, Inc	97,608.30	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>